Snohomish County Solid Waste Service Fee Schedule

Service Fees					
	Effective		Effective		
MATERIAL	1	1/1/2025		1/1/2026	
Solid Waste (Self-Haul) based on weight at Transfer Stations (per ton) +	\$	105.00	\$	105.00	
Solid Waste (Self-Haul) Minimum Fee at Transfer Stations (up to 360 pounds) •	\$	20.00	\$	20.00	
Solid Waste (G-Certificated Haulers) based on weight at Transfer Stations (per ton)	\$	105.00	\$	105.00	
Solid Waste (Self-Haul) at Drop Box Sites (per cubic yard) +	\$	20.00	\$	20.00	
Solid Waste (Self-Haul) Minimum Fee at Drop Box Sites (up to 1 cubic yard) ●	\$	20.00	\$	20.00	
Source Separated Green Waste (per ton)	\$	45.00	\$	45.00	
Source Separated Green Waste Minimum Fee (up to 500 pounds)	\$	11.00	\$	11.00	
Source Separated Clean Wood Waste (per ton)	\$	45.00	\$	45.00	
Source Separated Clean Wood Minimum Fee (up to 500 pounds)	\$	11.00	\$	11.00	
Hard to Handle Waste (per ton) +	\$	200.00	\$	200.00	
Unsecured Load Fee (vehicles under 8,000 lbs)	\$	5.00	\$	5.00	
Unsecured Load Fee (vehicles 8,000 lbs or more)	\$	10.00	\$	10.00	
Vactor Waste (per load) +	\$	567.00	\$	598.00	
Vactor Truck - Water Fill Only (per each fill up to 1,000 gallons)	\$	20.00	\$	20.00	
Residual Reclamation Waste (RRW) delivered to Intermodal Facility (per ton) +	\$	99.00	\$	104.00	
Residual Reclamation Waste (RRW) Minimum Fee (up to 23 tons per container) +	\$	2,277.00	\$	2,392.00	
Reduced Fee for Illegal Dumping (per ton) +	\$	50.00	\$	52.00	

[•] Fee includes applicable Solid Waste Collection Tax

⁺ plus Solid Waste Collection Tax

Hazardous Waste Fees					
	Effective		Effective		
MATERIAL	1	1/1/25		1/1/26	
Aerosol Pesticides (per pound)	\$	2.10	\$	2.10	
Anitfreeze (55 gallon drum)	\$	65.00	\$	65.00	
Antifreeze Recycle (per pound)	\$	0.40	\$	0.40	
Automotive Jump Boxes (each)	\$	5.00	\$	5.00	
Batteries Landfill (per pound)	\$	0.40	\$	0.40	
Batteries Lead Acid (per pound)	\$	-	\$	-	
Batteries Lithium (per pound)	\$	1.00	\$	1.00	
Batteries NICD, HG (per pound)	\$	0.40	\$	0.40	
Batteries Dry Cell (per pound)	\$	1.50	\$	1.50	
Corrosive Liquids Acidic (per pound)	\$	2.00	\$	2.00	
Corrosive Liquids Basic (per pound)	\$	2.00	\$	2.00	
Corrosive Solids Basic (per pound)	\$	2.00	\$	2.00	
Debris Heavy Metal (per pound)	\$	3.10	\$	3.10	
Fertilizer Liquid (per pound)	\$	0.50	\$	0.50	
Fire Extinguisher (each)	\$	24.00	\$	24.00	
Flammable Corrosive Liquids (per pound)	\$	3.40	\$	3.40	
Flammable Toxic Liquids (per pound)	\$	5.30	\$	5.30	
Flammable Solids (per pound)	\$	7.20	\$	7.20	
Fluorescent Lights Tubed Linear Foot (per pound)	\$	1.50	\$	1.50	
Fluorescent Lights Other/ Mixed Bulbs (per pound)	\$	4.80	\$	4.80	

Hazardous Waste Fees				
	Effective		Effective	
MATERIAL	1/1/25		1/1/26	
Grease (per pound)	\$ 1.00	\$	1.00	
Lighters (per pound)	\$ 1.70	\$	1.70	
Marine Flares (per pound)	\$ 14.40	\$	14.40	
Mercury Debris (per pound)	\$ 20.00	\$	20.00	
Mercury Elemental (per pound)	\$ 20.00	\$	20.00	
Motor Oil (per pound)	\$ 0.40	\$	0.40	
Non-Regulated Liquids (55 gallon drum)	\$ 155.00	\$	155.00	
Non-Regulated Liquids (per pound)	\$ 0.70	\$	0.70	
Non-Regulated Solids (per pound)	\$ 3.10	\$	3.10	
Oil Based Ink (per pound)	\$ 0.80	\$	0.80	
Oil Filters (per pound)	\$ 1.00	\$	1.00	
Oil Filters (55 gallon drum)	\$ 83.00	\$	83.00	
Oils Various (per pound)	\$ 0.40	\$	0.40	
Oils Various (55 gallon drum)	\$ 25.00	\$	25.00	
Organic Peroxides (per pound)	\$ 8.40	\$	8.40	
Oxidizer Solids (per pound)	\$ 3.90	\$	3.90	
Oxidizers Liquid (per pound)	\$ 3.90	\$	3.90	
Paint Latex - Residential (1-5 containers 1 gallon or smaller)	\$ 10.00	\$	10.00	
Paint Latex - Residential (6-10 containers 1 gallon or smaller)	\$ 20.00	\$	20.00	
Paint Latex - Residential (11-15 containers 1 gallon or smaller)	\$ 30.00	\$	30.00	
Paint Latex - Residential (per 5 gallon container)	\$ 10.00	\$	10.00	
Paint Latex (per pound)	\$ 0.50	\$	0.50	
Paint Latex (55 gallon drum)	\$ 165.00	\$	165.00	
Paint/Sludge Oil Base (per pound)	\$ 0.80	\$	0.80	
PCB Light Ballasts (per pound)	\$ 1.50	\$	1.50	
Pesticide/Toxic Liquid (per pound)	\$ 4.30	\$	4.30	
Pesticide/Toxic Solid (per pound)	\$ 4.30	\$	4.30	
Propane Tanks 5 Gallon and Smaller (each)	\$ 5.00	\$	5.00	
Propane Tanks >5 Gallon (each)	\$ 7.00	\$	7.00	
Reactives (per pound)	\$ 19.00	\$	19.00	
Small Lab Chemicals (per pound)	\$ 6.00	\$	6.00	
Solvents Halogenated (per pound)	\$ 0.70	\$	0.70	
Solvents Non-Halogenated (per pound)	\$ 0.70	\$	0.70	
Vape Pens (per pound)	\$ 11.25	\$	11.25	
Water, Contaminated W/Pet Distallates (per pound)	\$ 0.70	\$	0.70	
Water/Oil (55 gallon drum)	\$ 150.00	\$	150.00	